
The City of Pompano Beach is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Does Not Discriminate on the Basis of Handicapped Status 
 

ERJETA DIAMANTI, Budget Manager 
 
100 W. Atlantic Boulevard 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
Phone: (954) 786-4065 
Fax: (954) 786-4504   

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 
DATE: April 30, 2018 
 
TO:  Mark E. Berman, City Attorney 
 
FROM: Erjeta Diamanti, Budget Manager 
 
SUBJECT: Second Amendment to the Service Contract between the City of Pompano Beach 

and Limousine of South Florida, Inc. for Community Bus Service, term extension 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Please prepare an Ordinance to extend the term of the above referred Service Contract, for 
additional one year period from June 26, 2018 through June 26, 2019.  
 
This item will be presented at the May 22nd and June 12th City Commission Meetings.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


